PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Abolade Gbadegesin	08/30/2006
Mario C. Goertzel	08/30/2006
Kenneth A. Showman	08/25/2006
Joshua W. Dunn	08/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11493277	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: pmarchetti@wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1103.70309US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randy J. Pritzker

Total Attachments: 2

source=MS317343.02#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018276 FRAME: 0743

500153639

source=MS317343.02#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018276 FRAME: 0744

PALENTAS	
	o C. Goertzel; Kenneth A. Showman; and
Joshua W. Dunn ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented	I subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application entiti	ed "PUBLIC NETWORK DISTRIBUTION OF
SOFTWARE UPDATES" ("APPLICATION"), which	
,	
will be filed without this ex	xecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
	quests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	P.C., 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA
	d with customer number 45840, to insert
·	erial No. <u>11/493277</u> , filed
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	ar area in or o or o or o or or or or or or or or
•	and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/493277;
is filed concurrently herew	
•	ington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e	_
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest	
(and all other applications and patents deriv	
applications, in and for the United States, it	s territories, and an foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");	water the remains of which is hereby
_	eration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGN	
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right	
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	
	till instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICA	
	nerefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
August 30, 2002	Modade Ghadgesin
DATE	Abolade Gbadegesin [®]
M 4	- O-
8/30/2006	1 land
DATE	Mario C. Goertzel

1055900.1

Attorney Docket No. M1103.70309US01 MS Docket No. 317343.02 Serial No. 11/493277

8/25/2006

DATE

8/25/2006

Kenneth A. Showman

Josepha W. Dunn